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TRIM-TEX

EXTERIOR SOLUTIONS

Continuous Soffit Vent
for Sheathing

Submittal Sheet

NO. SIZE SIZE
548-50 " 2%"
548-58 " 25"
S4858HI %" 2%
548-75 " 25"
3548-50 " 3"
3548-58 %" 3"
4548-50 V2" 4"
4548-58 " 4"

STOCK A B ARFLOW/

LF

14 sqin.
14 sgin.
14 sqin.
14 sqin.
15 sqin.
15sqin.
16 sqin.
16 sqgin.

LENGTH

10’
10
10’
10’
10
10’
10’
10

PCS.PER
BOX

13
13
13
13

Description: Designed specifically for sheathing products, this vent has a built-in V8" stop to assure proper base
thickness as well as maintaining a clean finish edge. The stop flange is serrated for the strongest possible material
bond. With 1/8" vent holes diameter, this soffit vent will not rust, with excellent paint adhesion. Connector clips are
provided to eliminate sagging at butt joints.

Advantages: Made from exterior grade PVC. Provides a high impact resistant, rust-proof termination corner.

Applicable Standards: Rigid exterior grade PVC products made by Trim-Tex meet ASTM specifications C926, C1063,
C1780, C1861, D1784 and D4216.

Installation: Trim-Tex recommends following established acceptable industry standard installation methods. All butt joints,
intersections, and ends should be caulked at the time of installation using elastomeric sealant. When painting Trim-Tex

Exterior products, please refer to our painting resources to ensure proper performance and prevent product defects such

as warping, oil canning, and buckling.

Job Name

Contractor
Date

>

Al

_5/3'L|

info@ebuildingproducts.com 855-832-8453




